City of Windsor Heights
Claims & Payroll

9/15 to 9/28/2016

DES MOINES WATER WORKS
ELECTRONIC ENG. CO.

G & L CLOTHING

IMWCA

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
IPERS

ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST
HITCHCOCK, WILLIAM
TREASURER STATE OF IOWA
|OWA WORKFORCE DEV.
IOWA FIRE EQUIPMENT
ICMA

[OWA STATE UNIVERSITY
PURCHASE POWER
VEENSTRA & KIMM INC.
CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY
PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS
STRAUSS LOCK & SAFE CO.
SECRETARY OF STATE
GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING
KENNY & GYL COMPANY
KOCH BROTHERS

CRYSTAL CLEAR WATER CO.
BRUCE ENGINE

WINDSOR HEIGHTS, CITY OF
BESSE MEDICAL SUPPLY
STIVERS FORD

WINDSOR HEIGHTS CHAMBER O
EMERGENCY APPARATUS MAINT

RELIASTAR LIFE INS CO
LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE

HY-VEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

FLEET SERVICES

BRAUCHT, JUDY
TEAMSTERS LOCAL 238
FEDERAL TAX DEPOSIT
AFLAC WORLD WIDE
CORELL CONTRACTOR, INC
CENTURY LINK

AMERICAN AWARDS
IOWA SIGNAL INC.
NATIONAL FLEET TESTING

Billing & collecting fees
Monthly pager service
Stoecker/Goodrich clothing allowance
Install #5 Annual premium
Power

Bank & Audit fees

PROTECT IPERS

ICMA

Police pension October 2016
STATE TAX

Unemployment Contribution
Annual fire ext inspections
Annuities

Academy books-FD

Postage

Building inspection fees/BOA & P & Z migs
Cleaning supplies

Oxygen

Hot patch tack coat

PS door access upgrade
Notary-Breese

Hot patch

7228 graphics

CH/ PD office supplies

PS/CH water

Trimmer repairs

HEALTH PRETAX

Fiu vaccine

7225 Engine repairs
Chamber Golf outing

Engine 551 generator
RELIASTAR

LINCOLN NAT'L

Resupply Meds

Fuel

Police pension October 2016
UNION DUES

FED/FICA TAX

AFLAC ACC-PRETX

Street repair

Monthly service

Nameplates

Replace damaged signal 73& Ctr
Inspect FD ground ladders

3,398.99
11.95
281.77
10,886.00
83.06
562.93
24,281.89
358.34
2,328.43
6,496.00
144.81
199.33
390.12
602
208.99
3,361.35
199.27
27.31
315
6,887.23
30

621.6
496
77.82
99
43.15
1,948.92
785
767.28
720
2,207.45
75
211.29
489.94
2,535.98
1,023.94
21
21,011.71
589.68
13.7
215.11
20.72
1,357.50
190




INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ADV
ONNEN CCMPANY, INC
EWAY CORP

IMAGETEK, INC.

MIDWEST AIR QUALITY
ZWC CONDOMINIUM ASSCC
SERVICEMASTER BY RICE
HAAG STUMP REMOVAL
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY
NATIONWI|DE RETIREMENT
IN THE BAG, INC
ARCPOINT DES MOINES
RCETMAN, JOE

JKOESTER PROPERTIES LLC
KABEL BUSINESS SERVICES
CENTRAL SALT

LEAF

AUREONIT

QUEEN OF CLEAN, LLC
STERNQUIST CONSTRUCTION
IOWA HISTORY JOURNAL
LAMB, ANNIE
CONTRACTORS GROUP INC
ID CARD GROUP

PAYROLE CHECKS

2nd gtr FY 17 retainer

Comm publication/stickers
Adding project section-website
Annual license renewal

Mold testing PW building

CH pest control

Vehicle decontamination
Remove tree in ROW
hatteries

Annuity

Comp Plan mtg meal

Pre employment

Duty clothes reimbursement
6500 University condos rebate
FLEX - KABEL

Road salt

Copier agreement

Contracted Tech services

Spot check/clean 9/16-9/25
Pay 2 Sunset Terrace Phase 4
75th advertising

Refund event cancelled

Dog park fencing

ID card ribbon

PAYROLL CHECKS ON 09/23/2016
CLAIMS TOTAL

GENERAL FUND

ROAD USE TAX FUND

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND
POLICE PENSION FUND

URBAN RENEWAL ADVANCE FUND
PROPRIETARY ATE REVENUE FUND
2014A STREETS PROJECTS FUND
SEWER FUND

LANDFILL/GARBAGE FUND
STORM WATER FUND

1,750.00
150

200

239

350

45,05

297
3,000.00
3.3

37.5
57.45

40

216.26
25,250.00
975.95
27,109.74
173

426

465
27,391.35
600

825
3,058.82
90.82
61,298.74
250,626.54

128,429.65
43,498.97
11,740.94
4,177.31
27,000.00
496
27,391.35
1,700.95
1,947.66
4,243.71

250,626.54
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CALENDAR 9/2016, FISCAL 3/2017

CHECK REGISTER
DATE RANGE 9/16/2016 --
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CHECK NO  DATE EMP NO PAY TO THE ORDER OF CHECK AMOUNT CLEARED VOIDED MANUAL
i BANK ONE
§4187 9/23/2016 100255 TARA VOS 65.41
§5.41
ACH TRANSACTIONS

228801 9/23/2016 100124 AMANDA A WOODS 400.00
228802 9/23/2016 100124 AMANDA A WOODS 1403.00
228803 9/23/2016 100124 AMANDA A WOODS 50.00
228901 9/23/2016 100125 TAMMY L BREESE 129844
229001 9/23/2016 100127 ROBBY L PEARSON 2146.13
229101 9/23/2016 100133 WILLIAM P CANADA 1797.9%
229201 9/23/2016 100141 DEREK L MEYER 222,75
229301 9/23/2016 100145 JEREMY M SIEPKER 1700.90
229401 9/23/2016 100146 DANIELLE M METZGER 1682.20
220501 9/23/2016 100152 ANDREW S NISSEN 300.00
229502 9/23/2016 100152 ANDREW S NISSEN 1622.92
229601 9/23/2016 100154 CHAD E NORRIS 1614.30
229701 972372016 100157 MATTHEW PALMER 1669.76
229801 9/23/2016 100158 ANGELA OFSTAD 70.00
229802 9/23/2016 100158 ANGELA OFSTAD 1099,43
229901 9/23/2016 100159 JOSEPH ROETMAN 1511.53
230001 9/23/2016 100162 MARK DAVISON 1531.91
230101 9/23/2016 100163 ZACKERY RUNDLETT 1506.81
230201 9/23/2016 100135 DONNA M MC FARLING 435.66
230301 9/23/2016 400018 CLAYTON M GARCIA 132127
130401 9/23/2016 400235 JAMES MEASE 302,09
230501 9/23/2016 400239 RYAN VAN ARKEL 1061.87
230601 9/23/2016 400241 KELLY MILLER 943.81
230701 9/23/2016 400245 JASON KLING 1298.87
230801 9/23/2016 400251 NICHOLAS EVANS 100015
230901 9/23/2016 400251 NICHOLAS EVANS 411.14
231001 9/23/2016 400151 MATTHEW R KLEIN 800.58
231101 9/23/2016 400165 DARREN R SKERIES 478,47
21201 9/23/2016 400211 DAVID A LANGLEY 159.01
231301 9/23/2016 400219 LOUTS J LYLE 320.64
231401 9/23/2016 400221 TIMOTHY F MAHER 404.66
231501 9/23/2016 400222 ANDREW E COOPER 136.40
231601 9/23/2016 400223 ELI A KILBURG 87.51
31701 9/23/2016 400223 ELI A KILBURG 159,43
231801 9/23/2016 400227 JESSIE M LOUNSBURY 330.22
231901 9/23/2016 400228 DUSTYN J DICKHAUT 174,01
232000 9/23/2016 400229 GERRIT FOREMAN 751.32
232101 9/23/2016 400231 AUSTIN LANCASTER 8120
232201 9/23/2016 400232 JUSTIN KAMMAX m.
232301 9/23/2016 400237 DANIEL GRAHAM 285.54
132401 9/23/2016 400238 SEAN LUNDE 324.78
232501 9/23/2016 400240 NICHOLAS CTARIMBOLI 323.65
232601 9/23/2016 400242 SPENCER JOHNSOK 253.11
132701 9/23/2016 400244 LAURYN BESACK 307.44
232801 9/23/2016 400246 CODY KOWE 234.43
232901 9/23/2016 400247 COLBY MARTIN 514.24
233001 9/23/2016 400248 DEANNA ALLEK 87.01
233101 9/23/2016 400249 EMILY ANDERSON 210.04
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233201 9/23/2016 400250 GAROLD K TRIPP 133.32
133301 9/23/2016 400252 JASON RUNGE 56.80
233401 9/23/2016 400253 BRETT MERSEAL 149.49
233501 9/23/2016 400254 CHRISTOPHER WILLIAMS 44,73
233601 9/23/2016 400255 IEREMY DIETCH 249,47
233701 9/23/2016 400256 BOHDAN KIYANCHUK 150,00
233801 9/23/2016 400128 TIM R KURTH 1898.74
233901 9/23/2016 400187 JAMES B POOLE 835.00
234001 9/23/2016 100183 PHILIP R NATIONS 38.59
234002 9/23/2016 100183 PHILIP R NATIONS 733.12
24101 9/23/2016 100195 CRAIG € STOECKER 10,00
234102 9/23/2016 100195 CRAIG C STOECKER 1309.42
234201 9/23/2016 100196 WILLIAM R GOODRICH 1343.03
234301 9/23/2016 100205 DOUGLAS STONE 50,00
234302 9/23/2016 100205 DOUGLAS STONE 1731.26
234401 9/23/2016 100225 KEVIN T PATTERSOM 1359.01
34501 9/23/2016 400158 DANIEL A SINCLAIR 1214.48
234601 9/23/2016 100535 MADISON DENKINGER 472,91
234701 9/23/2016 100533 MICHELE DENKINGER 1201.37
234801 9/23/2016 100508 DIANA G WILLITS 1022.49
234901 9/23/2016 100513 STEPHEN B PETERSON 1072.14
235001 9/23/2016 100516 BETTY A GLOVER 1160.84
235101 9/23/2016 100522 ANTHONY A TIMM 1070.86
235201 9/23/2016 100531 THREASE HARMS 1050.59
235301 9/23/2016 100532 ZACHARY BALES-HENRY 1039.43
235401 9/23/2016 100536 FLTZABETH HANSEN 150.00
235402 9/23/2016 100536 ELIZABETH HANSEN 250.00
235403 9/23/2016 100536 FLIZABETH HANSEN 65.78
235501 9/23/2016 100528 BRANDT JOHNSON 354.47
235601 9/23/2016 100525 MARCIA WOODKE 1489.69
235602 9/23/2016 100525 MARCIA WOODKE 150.00
235701 9/23/2016 100527 JESSICA VOGFL 1197.44

61243.33
BANK TOTAL £1298.74
REPORT TOTAL 6129874
PRUPDTOO 08.17.16 JRNL 1649 CPER: MW
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